

### **Town of Paradise Valley**

6401 E Lincoln Dr Paradise Valley, AZ 85253

## Meeting Notice and Agenda Town Council

Thursday, January 14, 2021

6:00 PM

**Council Chambers** 

# IN-PERSON ATTENDANCE AT PUBLIC MEETINGS HAS BEEN SUSPENDED UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE. ATTEND VIA ZOOM ID 667 890 2153 OR WATCH LIVE STREAMED MEETINGS AT:

https://paradisevalleyaz.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx

#### 1. CALL TO ORDER

Notice is hereby given pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.02. that members of the Town Council will attend by audio/video conference call. The public is invited to participate in the Zoom meeting by:

- (a) Computer: https://zoom.us/j/6678902153
- (b) Telephone: 1 669 900 6833 Meeting ID 667 890 2153
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE\*
- 3. NEW TOWN COUNCIL OATH OF OFFICE
- 4. INSTALLATION OF MAYOR
- A. Oath of Office
- B. Remarks by the Mayor
- 5. ROLL CALL
- 6. ELECTION OF VICE MAYOR
- A. Nominations for the Office of Vice Mayor
- **B.** Remarks by Nominees
- C. Council Discussion
- D. Roll Call Vote
- E. Oath of Office

#### 7. MAYOR / COUNCIL / MANAGER COMMENTS

The Mayor, Council or Town Manager may provide a summary of current events. In conformance with Open Meeting Laws, Council may not have discussion or take action at this Council meeting on any matter discussed during the summary.

#### 8. ADJOURN

#### AGENDA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

\*Notice is hereby given that pursuant to A.R.S. §1-602.A.9, subject to certain specified statutory exceptions, parents have a right to consent before the State or any of its political subdivisions make a video or audio recording of a minor child. Meetings of the Town Council are audio and/or video recorded, and, as a result, proceedings in which children are present may be subject to such recording. Parents in order to exercise their rights may either file written consent with the Town Clerk to such recording, or take personal action to ensure that their child or children are not present when a recording may be made. If a child is present at the time a recording is made, the Town will assume that the rights afforded parents pursuant to A.R.S. §1-602.A.9 have been waived.

The Town of Paradise Valley endeavors to make all public meetings accessible to persons with disabilities. With 72 hours advance notice, special assistance can also be provided for disabled persons at public meetings. Please call 480-948-7411 (voice) or 480-483-1811 (TDD) to request accommodation to participate in the Town Council meeting.